
 CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA  
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

NIQ No. – 62/2024-25 Dated: 21/03/2025 

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

Short Tender Notice for Purchase of Electrical Materials 

 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna is willing to purchase the Electrical materials at Chanakya National Law 

University with below mentioned details hereunder: 

 

SI. No Item Quantity 

1. 50 MFD Capacitor for AC (Havells/Sarda/Godraj) 50 pcs 

2. 36 MFD capacitor (Havells/Sarda/Godraj) 25 pcs 

3. R22 Gas for AC (Make-MPCL/Floren/Mafron) 61 kg 

4. R32 Gas For AC (Make-MPCL/Floren/Mafron) 40 kg 

5. Indication Lamp (Siemens/ ABB/) 60 pcs 

6. 12 Modular PVC Box (Roma) 10 pcs 

7. 250 mm cable Tie (Standard Make) 05 pkt 

8. 6 mm fasner (Standard Make) 50 pcs 

9. 36-watt LED fitting (Make-Philips) 100 pcs 

10. Lugs 240 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 20 pcs 

11. Lugs 120 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 10 pcs 

12. Lugs 300 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 40 pcs 

13. Lugs 150 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 10 pcs 

14. Gland 63 mm DC (Make-Diamond) 12 pcs 

15. Gland 57 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 02 pcs 

16. Gland 45 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 03 pcs 

17. Gland 38 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 08 pcs 

18. AC Thimble for AC (Standard Make) 500 Pcs. 

19. Water cooler 40/80 Full Stainless Steel (Make-Voltas). 03 Pcs 

20. Water Dispenser pure Minimagic Spring R RV + 

(Voltas) 

5 pcs 

21. Distil water (Standard Make) 25 Ltr 

 

In view of above, interested quotationer having valid document as per Annexure-II shall be eligible for participate 

in this NIQ. 

The quotationer shall furnish an undertaking duly attested by notary on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- 

(Rupees Hundred only) as per Annexure-I and shall filled up check list as per Annexure -II. 

 

Manner of submission of the Quotation: 

The quotationer shall seal the two envelopes (both technical & financial quotations in two separate envelopes) and put in 

one outer cover and should be either submit directly through hand to University office or be sent by Post / Courier at 

the address ‘Registrar, Chanakya National Law University, Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001, Bihar’, 

so as to reach by the due date and time i.e., 27 March 2025 up to 02:00 pm. Quotation will be opened on the 

same day at 02.30 pm in the chamber of registrar. Incomplete quotations are liable for rejection.  
 

Mandatory Technical Specification: 

Materials supply as per description, specification and material approved by CNLU Authority. 

Terms & Conditions: - 

 

1. The electric materials shall be supplied within 7 days from the date of the issuance of the work order. 

2. The rate will remain firm during the pendency of the contract. 

3. The item should be supplied from new & fresh stock. 

4. Payment will be made after verification of materials. 

 

 

Registrar 

CNLU, Patna 

http://cnlu.ac.in/


 CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA  
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

NIQ No. – 62/2024-25 Dated: 21/03/2025 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

 

 

 

I / we declare 

 

Declaration 

Annexure-I 

 

that 

my / our company 

namely……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

has not been blacklisted by any Government / Semi Government Organisation nor should have any litigation enquiry 

pending and / or initiated by any of these Department or Court of Law with regards to the works executed by our 

company since incorporation. No FIR has been lodged against us. 

that 

the documents annexed along-with the quotation are genuine and not tampered by me / us while copying. If my / our 

declaration above found fake or forged, then: 

i. my quotation document shall be rejected 

ii. Letter of Intent / Purchase Order / Agreement, if issued, shall be cancelled and 

iii. FIR shall be inflicted against my / our company / firm by the University. 

 

Signature of the Quotationer / Authorized Signatory (Name & Designation) Seal of the 

Quotationer 

 

Place 

 

 
Date 

http://cnlu.ac.in/


 CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA  
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

NIQ No. – 62/2024-25 Dated: 21/03/2025 

Page 3 of 4 

 

 

 

Annexure-II 

CHECK LIST (SHOULD BE ATTACHED QUOTATION DOCUMENT) 

 

Sr. No. Description Remarks 

1.  Name of the Firm  

2.  Address with contact number, FAX, E-mail of the Firm  

3.  PAN No 

 Attach copy of PAN card 

 

4.  GST details 

Attach copy of Registration Certificate 

 

5. Firm`s Bank Account Details with Bank Name, Address 

and IFSC / RTGS codes 

 

6. Declaration related to litigation history duly attested 

by notary on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 

100/- (Rupees Hundred only) as per Annexure I 

 

7. A copy of the registration certificate of the local 

agency which must be registered in Class-IV with 

State Government in Patna region. And Registered 

Agency / Dealer will also participate in this tender 

 

 

I / We hereby declare that information furnished above is true and correct and the documents annexed are genuine. Signature 

of the Quotationer / Authorized Signatory 

 

Name of the Quotationer 
 

 

Seal of the Quotationer 

Place 

Date 

http://cnlu.ac.in/


 CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA  
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

NIQ No. – 62/2024-25 Dated: 21/03/2025 

Page 4 of 4 

 

 

 

Annexure-III 

(To be Printed in Letter Head of Quotationer) 

Letter No. / Ref. No.- Date: 

 

To, 

The Registrar 

Chanakya National Law 

University, Nyaya Nagar, 

Mithapur, Patna-1 

 

Subject : Commercial Proposal for NIQ No.-62/2024-25, dated 21/03/2025 for Electrical Materials. 

 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to aforementioned subject, please find our best rate for supply of Electrical Materials as 

mentioned hereunder: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Yours Sincerely 

 

 

 

Authorised Signatory of the Quotationer 

Seal of the Quotationer 

SI. No Item Quantity Unit Rate 

with GST  

Total Amount 

with GST 

1. 50 MFD Capacitor for AC 
(Havells/Sarda/Godraj) 

50 pcs   

2. 36 MFD capacitor (Havells/Sarda/Godraj) 25 pcs   

3. R22 Gas for AC (Make-MPCL/Floren/Mafron) 61 kg   

4. R32 Gas For AC (Make-MPCL/Floren/Mafron) 40 kg   

5. Indication Lamp (Siemens/ ABB/) 60 pcs   

6. 12 Modular PVC Box (Roma) 10 pcs   

7. 250 mm cable Tie (Standard Make) 05 pkt   

8. 6 mm fasner (Standard Make) 50 pcs   

9. 36-watt LED fitting (Make-Philips) 100 pcs   

10. Lugs 240 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 20 pcs   

11. Lugs 120 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 10 pcs   

12. Lugs 300 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 40 pcs   

13. Lugs 150 mm copper thimble (Make-ALH) 10 pcs   

14. Gland 63 mm DC (Make-Diamond) 12 pcs   

15. Gland 57 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 02 pcs   

16. Gland 45 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 03 pcs   

17. Gland 38 mm DC (Make- Diamond) 08 pcs   

18. AC Thimble for AC (Standard Make) 500 Pcs.   

19. Water cooler 40/80 Full Stainless Steel (Make-

Voltas). 

03 Pcs   

20. Water Dispenser pure Minimagic Spring R RV + 

(Voltas) 

05 pcs   

21. Distil water (Standard Make) 25 Ltr   

Total Amount  

http://cnlu.ac.in/

	Manner of submission of the Quotation:
	Mandatory Technical Specification:
	Annexure-II
	Annexure-III

